consc

The Directors
London Secunty plc
Prermer House

2 Jubilee Way
Elland

West Yorkshire
HX5 9DY

21 October 2014

Dear Sirs

KPMG Audit Pl Tel +44 (0} 113 231 3413
1 The Embankment Fax +44 {0} 113 231 3655
Neville Street DX 724440 Leeds

Leads LS 4DW )

United Kingdom

L g

We write to you 1n your capacity as director of the compames hsted m the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the compames listed in the Appendix
with effect from today In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our
statutory statement given 1n connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Compames Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice
with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the
relevant audit authonity 1n connection with our resignation  'We consider that the audit of the financial
statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls within the defimtion of a major audit
and therefore your notification should be made to the FRC

Yours faithfully

PG Aacter P‘(

KPMG Audit Plc

FRIDAY

T

24/10/2014 #7
COMPANIES HOUSE

KPMG Auwcti Pie, s company micorporated imdsr the UK
Companies Acta is a marmbar of KPMG Internabonal & Repstered in England No 3110745
Swits cooperatrve Regstared offica B Salisbury Square London ECAY 8BR




Appendix:

ASCO Extinguishers Company Linmuted
Fire Protection Holdings Limuted
G C Fire Protection Limited
GFA Premuer Limated -

Hoyles Fire & Safety Limited
LW Safety Limited

Nu-Swift Internattonal Linuted
Nu-Swift Linuted

Nu-Swift (Engineering) Linuted
MK Fire Limited

TVF (UK) Limited

United Fire Alarms Limuted

SC049134
03890084
08558311
02020406
02575502
01395329
00276465
00643042
02916187
02134933
01694263
02752889




