

KPMG Audit Plc 1 The Embankment Neville Street Leeds LS1 4DW United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 113 231 3413 Fax +44 (0) 113 231 3655 DX 724440 Leeds

The Directors
London Security plc
Premier House
2 Jubilee Way
Elland
West Yorkshire
HX5 9DY

-

21 October 2014

Dear Sirs

We write to you in your capacity as director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this letter

We hereby give notice of our resignation as auditors of each of the companies listed in the Appendix with effect from today. In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we enclose our statutory statement given in connection with our ceasing to act

Under section 517 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to file a copy of this letter of notice with the Registrar of Companies within 14 days of your receipt of this letter

Under section 523 of the Companies Act 2006, you are required to make various notifications to the relevant audit authority in connection with our resignation. We consider that the audit of the financial statements of each of the companies listed in the Appendix falls within the definition of a major audit and therefore your notification should be made to the FRC.

Yours faithfully

KPMG Ander ple

KPMG Audit Plc

FRIDAY

RM

24/10/2014 COMPANIES HOUSE

#7

Appendix:

ASCO Extinguishers Company Limited	SC049134
Fire Protection Holdings Limited	03890084
G C Fire Protection Limited	08558311
GFA Premier Limited ·	02020406
Hoyles Fire & Safety Limited	02575502
LW Safety Limited	01395329
Nu-Swift International Limited	00276465
Nu-Swift Limited	00643042
Nu-Swift (Engineering) Limited	02916187
MK Fire Limited	02134933
TVF (UK) Limited	01694263
United Fire Alarms Limited	02752889